OB RESOLUTION NO. OB 06-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE DISSOLVED OAKLEY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, APPROVING
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATIONS PAYMENT SCHEDULES FOR JANUARY — JUNE
2012 AND JULY — DECEMBER 2012, ON DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE FORMS

“NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Oversight Board of the
Successor Agency, approves the attached Recognized Obligations Payment Schedules
for January — June 2012, and July — December 2012, on Department of Finance
required forms attached hereto as Exhibit A; and authorizes the Chair to certify the
recognized obligations reported.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Oversight Board of the
Successor Agency held on this the 4th day of June, 2012. Boardmember Abelson
moved its adoption, which motion being duly seconded by Boardmember Swenson, and
was upon voice vote carried and the resolution adopted by the following vote:

AYES: Abelson, Anderson, Connelley, Romick, Swenson, Volta
NOES:
ABSTENTION:
ABSENT: Calone
APPROVED:
N L . //;7 @

aw y
A e
vin Romick, Chair

ATTEST: _—

= 6-+-/>

Libby Vreonis, Secretary Date

Resolution No. OB06-12 Page 1 of 1




RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE January 2012 fo June 2012 PERIOD

EXHIBIT 4

¥

Name of Successor Agency Oakley
Current
Total Outstanding Total Due ‘
Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year

Qutstanding Debt or Qb}i ation

A

Outstanding Debt or Obligation

73,;3?2?81.72
L _}' Efé'i i
.

Total Due for Six Month Period

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not
include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
Administrative Cost Alipwance figure)

e e e e e

1,090,126.00

]

.

3,499,458.10 [ii

1,557,658.38 |

210,000.00 ik
641,673.72 [

e T T

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(]) of the Health and Safety code,

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

-n
T e AT
bRy TR
o T
.“‘:‘n:‘_‘:h»" T e R
R
B

31 & =
s | e

TR
AR
ET

250,000.00 [k

Name

Signature



Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oakiey

Project Area(s)

RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYNMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 ()

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)

|
|
Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) \
Total Due During i |
Confract/Agreement Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Funding Payments by month o
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Project Area Debt or Obligation 2011-2012** Source Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2042 Total
1)|2003 TABS DS At Bond Issuance 2003 |Wells Fargo Corporate Trust  [Debt Service Payable March 4 Oakley 9,695,001.00 666,163.00 RPTTF 212.415.00 $  212415.00
2)|2008 Tax Exempt TABS DS At Bond Issuance 2008 [Wells Fargo Corporate Trust  |Debt Service Payable March 1 Qakley 47,279,578.00 1,200,660.00 RPTTF 600,330.00 3.~ 600,330.00
} Annual Trustee Fees for 2003 Bonds
3)|Annual Trustee/Fiscal Agent Fees | At Bond Issuance 2003 |Wells Fargo Corporate Trust Qakley 44,000.00 '2,000.00 | RPTTE 2.000.00 $ 2,000,00
Annual Trustee Fees for 2008 Bonds
4)|Annual Trustee/Fiscal Agent Fees | At Bond Issuance 2008 [Wells Fargo Corporate Trust Oakley 54,000,00, 2,000,00 | RPTTF 2,000.00 $ 2,000,00
5){Continuing Disclosure Sves At Bond Issuance 2003 |NBS Financial Annual Continuing Disclosure Sves for 2003 Bonds Qakley 44,000.00 2,800.00 RPTTF 1,161.00 25.00 3 1,186,00
6)[Continuing Disclosure Sves At Bond Issuance 2008 [NBS Financial Annual Continuing Disclosure Sves for 2008 Bonds Qakley 54,000.00 2,000.00 | RPTTF 2,170.00 25.60 v 3 2,195.00
Data for Confinuing Disclosures {used for both 2003 and E
7)|Data for Continuing Disclosures 2003 & 2008 Hindinliter, DeL.amas (HdL) 2008 bonds) Oakley 30,000.00 1,000.00 | RPTTF 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
DS Payment on Interagency -
8)|Obligation Dec 2005 & Jan 2011 iCity of Oakley Payment of Impact Fees on Housing Project Dakley 1,338,000.00 265,000.00 | RPTTF 265,000.00 1 $  265,000,00
From Bond Issuance; CY
Engagement Letter signe Required External Audit of the RDA and SA pursuant to bond :
9){Annual External Audit in April 2012 - {Maze & Associates covenants Oakley 200,000.00 7,600.00 | RPTIF 4,000.00 | § 4,000.00
10) $ -
11) $ -
N ’ 3 -
Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding) $ 58,738,579.00 | $ 2,148,323.00 NIA $ 2,000.00 |3 812,74500] % 3,331.00 1 3 50.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 268,000.00 | $ 1,090,126.00
Totals - Page 2 (Other Funding) $ 12,655,629.00 | $ 1,537,659.00 N/A $ 15822038 | $ 8.416.00 | $ 105,617.00 | $ 169,500.00 | $ 426,000.00] 688,905.00 | $ 1,557,658.38
Totals - Page 3 (Administrative Cost Allowance) $ 6,500,000.00 | 250,000.00 N/A $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ - _|$ 210,000.00{3% 210,000.00
Totals - Page 4 {(Pass Thru Payments) $ 641,67372 1% 641,673.72 N/A $ 320,836.92 1% - $ - 3 - $ - $ 320,836.80|% 641867372
Grand total - All Pages . $ 78,535881.72||$  4,577,655.72 $ 481,057.30 || $ 821,161.00 |3 109,948.00 [[$ 169,550.00 |3 429,000.00 | $1,488,741.80 || $ 3,499,458.10
* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012, ltis nota requirement that the
Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed hefore submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected, ’
** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond procesds Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance -




Name of Redavefopment Agency:
Project Areals)

Oaldey,

RDA Profect Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Por AB 26 - Section 34177 )

FORM B ~ All Revenue Snurces Other Than Radevelopment Property Tax Trurst Fund (RPTTF}

** Funding sources fram the successor agency: {For fiscal 2044
RPTTF ~ Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

MIHF - Low and Moderate ncume Housing Fund

Ll

-12 anly, references to RPTTF could also mean tax Inerement al

Bonds - Bond proceeds

fiocated to the Auency prior to February 1, 2012}
‘ Gther - reserves, rents, Internst earnings, ete

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance .

“Yotst Due Dot Fndln Payable from Other Revenue Sources
o e Distng | Funding
- B . Contract/Agresment L . Total Outstanding] ~ Fiscel Year Sousce Payments by month
Project Name ! Debt Obligation Execution Dale Payee Descripfion Proiect Area _1Debt or Oblination]  2019-2012= - Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 72012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Tota)
| {Proje i criplion | Mar2012 | May 20
Fagade/Signage Improvement .
|_1)[Grant Program September 19, 2091 Pelerson Sludios FacadefSignage Improvement Grant Qakley 7.171.00] 7,171.00} Bonds 7.171.09) $ 2,474.00
Biiistcharges for bond projacts incurred
Project Casts outstanding prior to prior to January 31, and unpaid as of Bonds; .
2)|the formation of the BA vatious City of Oakiey February 1 when the new 8A was formed. Oakley TBD JBO Other $ -
This remains subject to the ovicoms of
ongoing litigation reated {o valuation of
ty acquired for a project in the
downtown. Based oh the original appraisal
of the property, the Agency already has
made a deposit (3487,000) with the State -
Treasucsr's Condemnation Fund lo
rompensate the property awnor.
Negoliafions to settle have failed, and in
Tight of the RDAs disselution, the Chty has
withdrawn Rs case, opling instead to defer
[competion of the planned roadway
connaclor and provide downtown public
parking on the Oakiey Plaza site, where
parking ot improvements ars already an
The City will stiff be fiable for
cerlain legal and other costs for the case]
Main Street Realignment- but any remainder will ba relirned by the To be determined |To be determined
3){ Downtown Parking Gunha Eiflgation Roy Cunha State for use on the Oakley Piaza projuct, Cakle by the Court by the Caurt Bonds [ “
Both revenues and
Jobligations are
dependent o
Property laxes, maintenance and common pecupancy and
area charges to opetale swned properies, how long the
Property Common Arca various-tenant lenses; most various conlractors and | pursuant o existing (eases and obligation properties are hald|
4)[Maintenance and properdy taxes enteved Into in Fob-Aprit 2011 utilitles lo maintain properties, Oaldey rdut to disposition 60.000,091 Other 5,000,004 5,000.00] 5,000,00¢ 5,000.00; £,000.00} 5.000.00| $ 30,000.00
March 20141, with amendmaats in ' ’
August and October 2011 to meet
obligations pursuant to August 9,
2011 Development and .
§]iD0wn{own Project , Disposifion Agresments Kabn Design Associates | Downtown Project Design QCaldey 375,000.00] 376.000.00] Boends 78,0004 70,400, 81,500.00f - 80.000.00] 85,100.00 §___375,000.00
August 22, 2011 to meet
obligations pursuant to August g, '
Oakloy Plaza Fagade 2011 Development and Qakley Plaza Fagade (mprovement Project
| 8)]improvement Projsct Dispostiion Agresments Stirfing Arehitechis, Inc | Design Dakley 15,433.00] 0.00 Bonds 3 -
. Mantiel's Five Star Loan draws pursuant to DDA for
|_7}|Cowntown Project August g, 2011 Restauranis Downtown Restaurant project Oakley 600,000.00 478,000,060 Bonds 23.000.0¢¢ 20.000.00] 23,000.0 200,000, 00} 200,000.00{ 8 __476,000.00
. Manue’s Five Star Loan draws pursuant to DDA, for
8)]Downtawn Project Auqusi 9, 2011 Restaurants Downtown Restaurant project - Oakley 1,200,000.p0} 0.00 Other $ -
Construcion of addifional retail space
1 to planned i
a% part of Development and Disposition
) for D«
|_9)iDowatgwn Project August 8, 2011 T8D Profects Oakley 25,000.0f 50,000.0 10,000.00[ § 85,000.00
Conleibution pursuant to Development and
R D v for D
| 10) [Downtown Project August 9, 2011 Campestre Corporation _|Restaurant project. Osklay 61,000.00) £0,000.00| 8  141,000.00
Qaldey Plaza and Centre Mart Fagade and -
Building Improvments represented as pad
, of Develapment and Disposition
| 113 {Downtown Profect Avgust B, 2011 T80 Aarsements, Onkley 500,000.00¢ 0.00 Bonds k3 -
Oakley Plaza Public Parking
5 Improvements represented as part of
12){Dovimtown Project August 9, 2011 T80 Develupment and Disposition Agreements. Oakley 430,000.01 0.00 Bonds $ -
 Jenuary 4, 2012 to meet Englneeting and Design service for Oakley
obligations pursuant to August 9, Plaza Public Parking foprovements
. 29‘[1 Development and Leptien, Crenin, Cooper, ptomised as part of Development and
| 13} | Downtown Project Dispasition Agreements Matris and Poote, Inc Disposition Agreements. Onkley 5,000.00j 20,000.00] $ 25,000.00
Construction of Public Plaza promised as !
. part of Development and Disposition
14){Dowmtown Project August 9, 2014 8D Agreements Oakley
Construetion of Main Street Improvements
. P ted as part of Devek and
[ 15}|Downlown Project August 9, 2014 T8D Dispusition Agreemonts. Oakley
N Completion of Designh Work for Downlowa
|16} |Downlown Project | July 12, 2011 Mark Thomas Engineering _ |Main Strest Project Oakdey 7.354.00]
| Staff costs associaled with loan advances )
and completing projects obligated by
[ and Dispositk
[with Manuels Fiva Star Reslaurands and
August g, 2011 City of Oakley Campesire Corporsiion Oakioy §00,000. 33,347.00 Bonds 7,630.00) 3.418.09] 7,301.00) 5,000.00) 5,060.000 3 33,347.00
. N Costs for fabrication and Installation of
Direcfona] Sian Preject Augus! 9, 2011 Elfis and Elis Sign Systems _[direction monument signe, Oakley . 76,950.1 25,086.00 Bonds 25.065.38] $ 25,065.38
N N . Remalnder of conteact related to
18}|Wavfinding Sign Project | . Junei5 2041 | Brandon Industries waylinding sign project Oakley 3.916.09) 2.918.00 Bands 3.915.00 s 3,916.00
Matn Street Frontage improvements ta
Conen Land Company Property on Main
" N Street (APNs 037-100-048 and 037-160- .
20){Main Street Frontage Project February 2009 TBD 048) pursuant to dedicalion agreement. Oakley $00,000.00} 0.00 Sonds $ -
L Jeint Prajects and Cooperation Agreement
210)[Housing ActivitlestPrograms danvary 18, 2011 Gity of Oakt ayment for Housing Activities/Programs Oakley 3.120,000.00]  120,000.00 LMIHF 120.000.00i $ _ 120.000.00
29)
$ =
otals - LMIHF § 312000000 |5 420,000.00 $ - $ -~ $ - 3 - 8 % _120,000.00 $120,000.00
120,000 X . - 1
otals - Bond Proczeds $ 786062000 {5 14 Z72,659.00 $ 153220388 3,416.00 | $101,617.00 § $139,500.00 { $ _ 371,000.00 $ _553,905.00 { _$1,322,658.36
Otals ~ Gther $ 157600000 F ¢ 145,000.00 5 __600000fs 50p008|s 5000.00fs 300000018 55000005 1500000 $115,000.00
Grand total - This Page $ 12.655629.00 | S 1.557.659,00 3 16822038 (S 8416.00 | $108,577.00 || 8 160.500.00 |$ _476.000.60 ||S685.005.00 | 3 1.657 63530 |
* Thef y Drafk R Obii Payment {ROPS) 15 1o be completed by 32012 by the agency, and subseq be app by the ight board betore the final ROPS is 1o the State Contraller and State m of Finance by April 15, 2012, ks nata |
requirement that the Agreed Upon Pro Audit be comp before g the final Oversight App ROPS 1o the State Controlier and State Departrent of Finance.
** Al total due during fiscal year and paymeot amounts are profected. ‘




§
E
%
]
E
i
E
§
;
E
S
%
2
;
E
|
x
!

Name of Redevelopment Agency: Qakley

FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Prdperty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Project Area(s) ’ RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%)

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation
Total Due During . ps s b i
Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Funding - 2yments oy mon

Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description

Project Area Debt or Obligation 2011-2012** | Source ** Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total

2nd Half of Annual Administrative Charge
Administration per Cooperation pursuant to the Cooperation (Joint Projects)
1)|Agreement City of Oakley Agreement between the City and prior RDA Oakley 2,080,000.00 80,000.00 | RPTTF

SA Administrative Allowance

2)[pursuant to AB 1x26 Remainder . |City of Oakley Administrative allowance Oakley 4,420,000.00 170,000.00 | RPTTF 170,000.00

40,00000 1 § 40,000.00

170,000.00

4)

5)[Note: The administrative allowance includes monthly accounting charges and bank fees detailed in the IROPS approved by the SA and OB on February 28 and May 1, respectively;

6)

7)

8)

9|

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16}

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

Gl vl |l el |lwle e e e |lele
’

Totals - This Page

$ 6,500,000.00]|% 250,000.00 $ - $ - $ - $

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 31112012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by
April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance. '

** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 201 2)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

> - Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 8-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D.

- $ : - $ 210,000.00 $210,000.00




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oakley

Project Area(s)

RDA Project Area All

OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

FORM D - Pass-Through Payments

| Pass Through and Other Payments ~**
| tal Due Durin -
| ) " | Total Outstanding ToFiscaI Year ° Source of Payments by month .
| Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area | Debt or Obligation 2011-2012** Fund*** Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
; .
i
E 1}{Local Agency Pass Through East Contra Costa FPD Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 129,514.33 129,614.33 | RPTTF 64,757.17 6475716 |$  129,514.33
4
% 2){local Agency Pass Through Liberty High School District  |Auditor calculated pass-through Qakley 116,287.30 116,287.30 | RPTTF 58,143.65 5814365 |$  116,287.30
§ 3}{Local Agency Pass Through Oakley Elementary Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 111,5683.44 111,583.44 | RPTTF 55,791.72 5579172 |$  111,583.44
| “ Antioch Unified School ‘ ~
% 4){Local Agency Pass Through District Auditor calculated pass-through Qakley 100,109.43 100,109.43 | RPTTF 50,054.72 50,05471 1% 100,109.43
| 5)iLocal Agency Pass Through Co. Supt of Schools Auditor calculated pass-through Qakley 59,207.34 59,207.34 | RPTTF 28,603.67 29,60367 | $ 58,207.34 |-
I 8}iLocal Agency Pass Through Mesquito Abatement Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 43,474.14 43,474.14 | RPTTF 21,737.07 21,737.07 | $ 43 474,14
7){Local Agency Pass Through City of Oakley Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 30,674.72 30,574.72 | RPTTF 15,287.36 15,287.36 | $ 30,574.72
1 CC Community College ' . A
; 8){Local Agency Pass Through District Auditor cal¢ulated pass-through Qakley 22,469.85 22,469.85 | RPTTF 11,234.93 11,234.92 | § 22,469.85
( 9)|Local Agency Pass Through Brentwood -Elementary Auditor calculated pass-through Qakley 7,814.91 7,814.91 | RPTTF 3,907.46 390745 | $ 7,814.91
§ 10}{Local Agency Pass Through Byron Elementary Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 4,578.50 4,578.50 | RPTTF 2,289.25 2,280.25 | § 4,578.50
§ ‘ East Bay Regional Park ’ A
11)|Local Agency Pass Through District Auditor calculated pass-through Qakley 3,783.23 3,783.23 | RPTTF 1,891.62 1,891.61 | $ 3,783.23
12}{Local Agency Pass Through Knightsen Elementary Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 3,266.70 3,266.70 | RPTTF 1,633.35 1,633.35 | $ 3,266.70
13}{Local Agency Pass Through BART Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 3,129.34 3,129.34 | RPTTF 1,564.67 1,564.671 % 3,129.34
14}|Local Agency Pass Through K-12 ERAF Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 2,621.97 2,621.97 |. RPTTF 1,310.99 1,310.98 | $ 2,621.97
15)|Local Agency Pass Through Conira Costa County Auditor calculated pass-through Qakley 1,981.76 1,981.76 | RPTTF 990.88 990.88 | $ 1,881.76
16}|Local Agency Pass Through Comm College ERAF Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 390.41 39041 | RPTTF 195.21 19520 | % 390.41
17){Local Agency Pass Through County (Library) Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 313.12 313.12 | RPTTF 156.56 156.56 | § 313.12
3 18)|Local Agency Pass Through City of Oakley (P-6) Auditor calculated pass-through Qaklay 192.37 192.37 | RPTTF 96.19 96.18 { § 192.37
19)|Local Agency Pass Through CCC Water District Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 88.14 88.14 | RPTTF 44,07 4407 1 § 88.14
20)|Local Agency Pass Through CC Resource Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 79.97 79.97 | RPTTE 39.99 3098 | $ 79.97
21)|Local Agency Pass Through Oakley Sanitary Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 75.82 75.82 | RPTTF -37.91 S 379118 75.82
22)iLocal Agency Pass Through Flood Control Auditor calculated pass-through Ozkley 40.45 40.45 | RPTTF 20.23 2022 1% 40.45
~ 23)]Local Agency Pass Through BA Air Quality Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley - 38.62 38.62 | RPTTF 19.31 19.311% 38.62
24)|Local Agency Pass Through CCC Flood Control Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 36.74 36.74 | RPTTF 18.37 18.37 | $ 36.74
25)|Local Agency Pass Through East Contra Costa Irrigation |Auditor calculated pass-through Oakley 16.53 16.53 | RPTTF 8.27 826 1% 16.53
26){Local Agency Pass Through County (Water Agency) Auditor calculated pass-through Qakley 4.59 4.59 | RPTTF 2.30 2291% 4.59
. $ -
$ -
Totals - Other Obligations $ 641,673.72 | % 641,673.72|3% - $ 320,836.92|% - $ - $ - $ - $ 320,836.80{ $ 641,673.72
* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by
April 15, 2012, Itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance. :
** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected. .
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment aliocated fo the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance ‘
** - Only the January through June 2012 ROPS should include expenditures for pass-through payments. Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 (a) (1), the county auditor controller will make the required pass-through payments prior to
transferring money into the successor agency's Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved ROPS.




RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED

FILED FOR THE July 2012 to Dec 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency Oakley
Current
Total Outstanding Total Duse
Debt or Obligafion Puring Fiscal Year
Outstanding Debt or Obligation i i $ 68,670,805.00 | $ 11,012.024.00

Cutstanding Debt or Obligation .

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

Administrative Allowance (greater of 3% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Note: Calculation should not
include pass-through payments made with RPTTF, The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
Administrative Cost Allowance figure) i

4 o B & g

e e e e T e R T e P ;L* o

i e
et

mn—*
s e =0
e O P S S S R e sy

250,000.00 it

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177(!} of the Health and Safety code,

1 hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name

Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Signature




Narme of Redevelopment Agency: Oakley
Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF}

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Total Due During bl
ContractiAgreement A Total Outstanding | Fiscal Year | Funding ' Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Project Area | Debt or Obligation] _2012-2013** Source July 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
1)§{2003 TABS DS At Bond Issuance 2003 |Wells Fargo Corporate Trust  {Debt Service Payable Sept 1 ) Oakley 9,482,586.00 £68,093.00 RPTTE 462,415.00 $ 46241500
2){2008 Tax Exempt TABS DS At Bond !ésuance 2008 {Wells Fargo Corporate Trust  {Deht Service Payable Sept 1 " Oakley 46,679,248.00 1,504,460,00 RPTTF 910,330,00 $  910,330.00
Annual Trustee Fees for 2003 Bonds . ‘
3){Annual Trustee/Fiscal Agent Fees | At Bond Issuance 2003 {Wells Fargo Corporate Trust . Oakley 42,000.00 2,000.00 RPTTF 2,000.00 $ 2,000,00
Annual Trustee Fees for 2008 Bonds
4){Annual Trustee/Fiscal Agent Fees | At Bond Issuance 2008 {Wells Fargo Corporate Trust Qakley 52,000.00 2,000.00 RPTTF 2,000.00 $ 2.000.00
5) [Continuing Disclosure Svcs At Bond Issuance 2003 |NBS Financial Annual Continting Disclosure Sves for 2003 Bonds Oakley 42,000.00 2,000.00 RPTTF 1,500.00 kS 1,500.00
6) |Continuing Disclosure Sves At Bond Issuance 2008 [NBS Financial 7 Annual Continuing Disclosure Sves for 2008 Bonds Qakley 52,000.00, 2,000.00 RPTTF 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
Data for Continuing Disclostres (used for both 2003 and
7)|Data for Continuing Disclosures 2003 & 2008 Hindinfiter, Delamas (Hdl)  |2008 bonds) Oakley 29,000,00 1,000.00 | RPTTF $ -
DS Payment on Interagency :
8) |Obligation Dec 2005 & Jan 2011 |Cily of Oakiey Payment of Impact Fees on Housing Project Oakley 1,088,000.00; . 26500000 RPTTF $ -
From Bond lssuance; CY
. Engagement Letter signed . Required External Audit of the RDA and SA pursuant to bond ’ : . )
9)|Annual External Audit in April 2012 Maze & Associates covenants Qakley 196,000.00 7,500.00 | RPTTF 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00°

10) 3$ R
11) $ -
$ -
Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding) $ 57,662,834.00 | 3 2,454,053.00 NIA 3 - $1,372,745.00 | $ 7,000001 & - $ - $ 3,000.00 | $ 1,382,745.00
Totals - Page 2 (Other Funding) $ 11,007,971.00 | $ 8,307,971.00 N/A $1,606,433.00 | $1,482,000.00 | $ 1,533,885.00 | § 1,585,000.00 | § 564,000.00 | $ 290,000.00 | $ 7.061,318.00
Tofals - Page 3 (Administrative Cost Allowance) $ - 3 250,000,00 N/A $  25000.00]% 25000.00]8% 25,000.00 | $ 25,000.00 §$.  25,000.00 ] $ - $  125,000.00
Totals - Page 4 (Pass Thru Payments) $ - 3 - N/A $ - 3 - $ - $ - 3 - $ - $ -
Grand tofal - All Pages $ 68,670,805.00 | ¢ 11,012,024.00 $1,631,433.00 | $2,879,745.00 || $ 1,565,885.00 | $ 1,610,000.00 | $  589,000.00][$ 293,000.00 || $ .8,569,083.00

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the
Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitiing the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

** All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

* Funding sources from the successor agency: {For fiscal 201112 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

LMEHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund . Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

State Controtler and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is nota requirement that the




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oakle FORM B - All Revenue Other Than p Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
Jakley
Praject Area(s) RDA Projecl Area Al
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%)
Totat Die Dusi Fond Payable from Other Revenue Sources
olal Due During ng
Conliract/Agreemeant “Totaf Outstanding Fistal Year Source Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligalion Execulion Date Payee Description Project Area  § Debt or Obfigatien] _2012-2013* i July 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Tolal
This remains subject to the onlcome of
ongoing fitigation related to valuation of
property acquired for a projecd in the
jdowntown, Based an the origina) appraisal
of the property, ihe Agency already has
made a deposit ($487,000) with the State
Treasurer's Condernnation Fund ta
compensate the propesty owner.
Negoliations to sellie have failed, and in
light of the ROAs dissolutian, the Cily has
jwithdrawn its case, opting inslead to defer
fcompletion of the planned roadway
reonnector and provide dowatown public .
|patking on the Qgkley Plaza site, where
parking lof improvements are already an
obligation. The City wilt sifll be able for .
} certain fegaf and alher costs far the case;
Main Streat Realignment- but any remainder will be retumed by the To be determined [To be determined
1)| Downtown Parking Cunha Litigation Roy Cunha State for use on the Oakley Plaza project. Oakley by the Court by the Court Bonds $ .
Both revenues and
obligafions are
dependent on
Property {axes, maintenancs and common ocoupancy and
area charges ta operate owned properties, how tong fhe
Property Comman Area various-tenant leases; most tpursuant 1o existing leases and obligation . praperties are held .
| 2){Maintenance and property taxes entered into in Feb-Apiil 2011 |various conlraclors and ulililiestte maintain propedies. Oakley prior to disposition 80,00D.00] Qther 5,000.00; 5,000.00] 5,000.00] 5§,000.00¢ S.OOO.DQ 5,000.00{ $ 30,000.00
August 22, 2011 to meet
obligations pursuant te August 8,
Oakley Piaza Fagade 2011 Deveiopment and Disposition Oakley Plaza Fagade Improvement Project
{ 3)improvement Project Agreements Stirling Architechts, Inc Design ) Oakley 15,433.00 15,433.00] Bonds 3,433.00) 3,000.00] 3,000.00) 3,000.00] 3.000.06; 3 15,433.00
Menuel's Five Star Loan draws pursuani to DDA for Downtown
4) |Downtown Project August 8, 2091 ._Restauranis Restaurant project Oakley 124,000.00] 124,000.00| Bopds 124,000,001 $ 12400000
. Manuel's Fiva Star Loan draws pursuant te DDA for Downlown R
[ 9 iDownlown Project August 8, 2011 Restaurantis Restaurant project Oakley 1,200,000.00, 1,200000.00{ Other 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 250.000.00 200,000.00 $_ 1,200,000.00
Construction of addilional retail space
fo planned promit
as part of Development and Disposition
B for D
|_6)|Bowntown Project Augyst 8, 2011 IBD Projecis Oskley 290,000.00, 290,000.00)  Other. 100,800.00] 100,000.00; 100,000.00] £0,000.0 $ _ 390.000.00
Oakley Plaza and Cantro Mart Fagade and
Building Improvments represented as part
5 of Development and Disposition -
|7} |{Downtown Project August 9, 2011 TBD Agreemsats, Oakley $00,000.90) §00,000.00] Bonds 100.000.004 100.000.00 300.000.00 100,000.004 100,000.004 $ 500,600.00
Oakley Plaza Public Parking Improvements)
. P as part of D t and
8){Downtown Projecl August 9, 2011 18D Disposition Agreements, Oakley 430,000.00; 430,000.00; Bonds 88,000.00} 88,000.00; £8,000.00| 86,000,00| 86,800,00; $ _ 430,000.00
Construetion of Public Plaza promised as
.- part of Development and Disposition
_9) |Downtown Project Augus! §, 2011 TBD Agreements Qaklay 700,000.00) 700,000.00{ Bands 115,000.00; 120,000.008 115,000.00) $ 350,000.00
‘Consiruclion of Main Streel Improvements
. represented as part of Development and
| 10) iDowntewn Project Augus! 8, 2011 TBD Disposition Agreements Oakley 3,550,000.00) 3.550.000.00{ Bonds 888,000.00; 888,000.00] B88,000.00, 886,000,000 $ 3,550,000.00
Staif cosls assodfated with loan advances
and compisting projects obligated hy
Development and Disposition Agreements X
with Manuel's Five Star Reslaurants and
11) [Downtown Project August 9, 2011 City of Oakley Campestre Comoration Cakley 466,853.00) 466,653.00| Bands 50,000.00] 5o,ouo,oaL 50,000,00 50,000.00) 50,000.00} 50,000.00] $ _ 300.000.00
- . ) N " |Costs for ication and ion of
| 12) {Directional Sign Projfest August 9, 2011 Ellis and Eflis Sign Systems_[direction monument signs. Oaldey 51,886.00) 51,885.00, Bonds §1,885.00] $ 5188500
’ Main Streel Frontage improvements {o o :
Canco Land Company Property on Main
R Street (APNs 037-100-048 and 037-100-
13) \Main Street Frontage Project February 2008 18D 049) pursuant to dedication agreement. Oskie 800,000.00} 800,000.00] Bonds 3 -
N Jaint Projects and Cooperation Agreement
14){Housing AclivitlestProprams January 19, 2011 Gty of Qakley payment for Housing Activities/Programs Oakley 2,880,000.00] 120,000.00] LMIHF 1200000008 120,000.00
186) . s R
1 5 .
17) p X
118) s "
19 . N _
[20) s -
21)
3 -
22) s -
Totals - LMIHF $ 2.850000.00{% 120.000.00 $ - 3 - $ - 3 - $ - $ 120,000.00 $120,000.00
Totals - Bond Proceeds $ 6637971.00]8 6,637.971.00 $ 1.251433.00 1% 1 [A27,00080 [ $ 1,178,885.00 | $ 1,240000.00 | s 359,00000¢ 165,000.00 $5,321,318.00
Totals - Other $ 149000000 | $  4,550.000.00 $ 355000000 % 355000.00)% 35500000 1% a45.000.00 $ 2050000048 5,000.00 $1,620,000.00
. Grand iulaf - :rhis Page $ 11,007.871.00 || $  8.307,971.00 $ 1.806,433.00 { $§ 1.482,000.00 {$ 1.533885.00 [ $ 1.565.000.00 {$  564.000.00 [ $ 290,000.00 § $ 7,061,318.00
The F Y Drafl R Ohligation Payment Sch {ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the agency, and y be app by the ight board before the final ROPS is to the State G and State Dep of Finance hy Apnil 18, 2012, It is not a requirement that
the Agreet Upon | Audit be befare itting the final Oversi ROPS fo the State C: and State D of Finance. .

*** Funding from the

** Al tetal due during fiscal year and

RPTTF - Redevelapment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds

are p
i {For tiscal 2011-12 anly, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated ta the Ageney prior to February 1, 2042.)
Other - reserves, rents, interest sarnings, et

Admin - Successor Agegcy Administyative Allowance




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oakley
RDA Project Area All

Project Area(s)

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Total Outstainding

Project Name / Debt Obligation Debt or Obligation

Payee Description Project Area

Total Due During

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation ™

Payments by month

Fiscal Year Funding

2012-2013* | Source **]  July 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 ‘Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012

Total

1st Half of Annual Administrative Charge
pursuant to the Cooperation (Joint Projects)
Agreement between the City and prior RDA

Administration per Cooperation

- 1){Agreement City of Oakley Oakley

80,000.00 | RPTTF 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

35,000.00

SA Administrative Allowance

2){pursuant to AB 1x26 Remainder _ [City of Qakley Administrative allowance -

Oakley

7,000.00 7,000.00 $

~170,000.00 18,000.00

RPTTF 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

90,000.00

3)

4)

5){Note: The administrative allowance includes monthly accounting charges and bank fees detailed in the iROPS approved by the SA and OB on February 28

and May 1, respectively;

6} Cash flows for administrative costs were projected using the recently approved administrative budget; but limiting the allowance to 50% of the annual minimum $250,000.

7

8

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

20)|.

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

Totals - This Page $ - 18

250,000.00 $ 2500000)$ 2500000{% 25000.00]3% 25,000.00 |$ 2500000}|% -

$125,000.00

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the Stat
15, 2012. itis not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected. .

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the A
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, ren
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance )

Fevedek

gency prior to February 1, 2012.)
ts, interest earnings, ete

- Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D,

e Controller and State Department of Finance by April




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oazkley

FORM D - Pass-Through Payments

Project Area(s) RDA Project Area Al

OTHER OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Project Name / Debt Obligation . Payee

Pass Through and Other Payments >+

| Total Due During
Total Outstanding Fiscal Year Source of : Payments by month

Description Project Area Debt or Obligation 2012-2013** Fung*** July 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012

Dec 2012

Total

A |60 |67 |60 €0 |67 |0 |0 | |4P |40 |62 | &R |en |60 |0 |6 |en [¢n |€0 14 |&a [en |oo oo |Blem

Tofals - Other Obligations

$ - 13 - 1% - 13 - 18 - 1% - 13 W K -

$

$

" The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by
April 15, 2012, [t is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.
** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

*** - Only the January through June 2012 ROPS should include expenditures for pass-through payments, Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 (a) (1), the county auditor controller will make the required pass-through payments prior to

transferring money into the successor agency's Redevelopm

ent Obligation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved ROPS.




